

# Skin Elements Limited ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

**ASX CODE:SKN** 

31 May 2023.

## **Option Terms - SKNOD**

Australian biotechnology company Skin Elements Limited (ASX:SKN) (SKN, the Company) wishes to clarify the expiry date of the newly quoted option class SKNOD.

Under the terms of the options the expiry date is three years from the issue date. The issue date is today, making the expiry date now 31 May 2026.

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by the Company Secretary, Stuart Usher.

#### **ENDS**

### For further information, please contact:

Peter Malone
Executive Chairman
Skin Elements Limited
T: +61 439 430 770

E: peter@skinelementslimited.com

Media and Investor Inquiries

James Moses Mandate Corporate T: +61 420 991 574

E:james@mandatecorporate.com.au

## **About Skin Elements**

Skin Elements (ASX: SKN) is an award winning Australian owned and operated ASX-listed biotechnology healthcare company focused on the commercialisation of the anti-microbial SE Formula<sup>TM</sup> through a range of natural and organic health care products. Skin Elements innovative approach to plant-based and organic personal care and skincare products has enabled the creation of a portfolio of products that have been sold and distributed across the world. Its flagship products include the SuprCuvr TGA-registered, hospital-grade plant-based disinfectant, Eco Nurture plant biostimulant, Invisi Shield alcohol free natural sanitiser, TGA registered Soléo Organics natural and organic sunscreen, TGA registered PapayaActivs natural therapeutics skincare and Elizabeth Jane Natural Cosmetics brand.

Further information is available via the Company website: www.skinelementslimited.com and on the Company online store: www.sknlife.com.au

Natural Science by Skin Elements